"RESOLUTION NO. 25685

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR OF
THE DEPARTMENT OF PARKS AND RECREATION TO
ENTER INTO AN AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT
WITH BARGE, WAGGONER, SUMNER AND CANNON, INC.
RELATIVE TO THE SUMMIT SOFTBALL COMPLEX
PROJECT TO PROVIDE ADDITIONAL ON-SITE PROJECT
REPRESENTATION SERVICES, WHICH AMENDMENT
INCREASES THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT BY
SEVENTY-ONE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED THIRTY-FIVE
DOLLARS ($71,635.00), FOR A REVISED CONTRACT
AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED NINE HUNDRED FIFTY-NINE
THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY-THREE DOLLARS

($959,173.00).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA,
TENNESSEE, That the Administrator of the Department of Parks and Recreation be and is
hereby authorized to enter into an Amendment to the Agreement with Barge, Waggoner, Sumner
and Cannon, Inc. relative to the Summit Softball Complex Project to provide additional on-site
project representation services, which amendment increases the amount of the contract by

$71,635.00, for a revised contract amount not to exceed $959,173.00.

ADOPTED: vctober 7 .-, 2008

fadd






